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Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph> Fri, May 28, 2021 at 3:30 PM
To: Office of the Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, Chief of Staff <ocos@denr.gov.ph>, Office of Head Executive Assistant
<hea@a.denr.gov.ph>, Office of Head Executive Assistant <HEA@denr.gov.ph>, "Ernesto, Jr. Distrajo Adobo"
<otsenre_oboda@yahoo.com>, "Ernesto Adobo JR." <edadobojr@denr.gov.ph>, Analiza Teh <annateh@denr.gov.ph>,
ouart.denr20@gmail.com, DENR - Undersecretary Jonas Leones <oueiea.denr@gmail.com>, Usec Mitch Cuna
<attymitchcuna@yahoo.com>, USEC Jim Sampulna <usecsampulna.denr@gmail.com>, usecswmlguc@yahoo.com, "Usec.
Benny Antiporda" <usecswmlguc@gmail.com>, "Conrado E. Laza" <celaza@denr.gov.ph>, Leonardo Editha
<edithbleonardo@yahoo.com>, Assistant Secretary for Enforcement <asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, "OIC, Usec Marcial
Amaro" <amaromarsjr@yahoo.com>, Assistant Secretary for Legal <asecgls@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Legal
<asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, Michelle Angelica Go <asecmichellego@denr.gov.ph>, Asec Nitz Caguioa Denr Planning
<mnanitzki@yahoo.com>, Nonita Caguioa <nscaguioa@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Finance, Information Systems
and Mining Concerns" <asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, Ruth Tawantawan <redruthmt@gmail.com>, "Assistant Secretary for
Administration, and Human Resources" <asec.adminhrla@denr.gov.ph>, Gilbert Gonzales <asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com>, Gilbert
Gonzales <gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, Gilbert Gonzales <adtreblig_emb@yahoo.com.ph>, Joselin Marcus Fragada
<oasecfragada@gmail.com>, Joselin Marcus Fragada <jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations -
Visayas <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Visayas <asec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>, Joan
Lagunda <ajl@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Environmental Protection and Enforcement Task Force <epetf@denr.gov.ph>, TAYO ANG
KALIKASAN <tftak@denr.gov.ph>, Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, Elenida Basug <elenemb2002@gmail.com>,
elenbasug17@gmail.com, "Dir. Norlito Eneran" <enerannor@gmail.com>, Legal Office of the Director <legal.od@denr.gov.ph>,
Admin Office of the Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>, Admin Office of the Director <admin.od@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Office of the
Director <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Office of the Director <hrds.od@a.denr.gov.ph>, RIC ENRIQUEZ
<rgenriquez@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Budget Division <budget@denr.gov.ph>, Angelito Fontanilla <avfontanilla@denr.gov.ph>, KISS
Statistics and Data Resource Management Division <sdrmd@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Office of the Director <odpps@denr.gov.ph>,
PPSO Program Monitoring and Evaluation Division <ppso.pmed@denr.gov.ph>, PSD Document <psddivision@gmail.com>, ppd
ppso <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, PPSO Planning & Programming Division <ppd@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Office of the Director
<fasps.od@denr.gov.ph>, Wilfredo Obien <WJObien@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>,
erdb.co@yahoo.com, EMB CENTRAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR <emb.co.od@gmail.com>, embcentral@yahoo.com, Land
Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, "Emelyne V. Talabis" <evtalabis@denr.gov.ph>, MGB Central Email
<central@mgb.gov.ph>, ODIR ERDB <odir.erdb@gmail.com>, BMB <director@bmb.gov.ph>, ogm@llda.gov.ph,
pntiangco@namria.gov.ph, NWRB <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph, RBCO DENR <rbco@denr.gov.ph>,
mbco.central2020@gmail.com, car_mgb@yahoo.com, region1@mgb.gov.ph, region2@mgb.gov.ph, mgb_2@yahoo.com.ph,
region3@mgb.gov.ph, region4a@mgb.gov.ph, region4b@mgb.gov.ph, region5@mgb.gov.ph, guillermo.molina@mgb.gov.ph,
mgbro6iloilo@gmail.com, region7@mgb.gov.ph, mgb7cebu@yahoo.com, MGB region8 <region8@mgb.gov.ph>,
mgb_ro9@yahoo.com, denrmgb10@yahoo.com, efren.carido@mgb.gov.ph, region11@mgb.gov.ph, region12@mgb.gov.ph,
mgbxii@gmail.com, felizardo.gacad-jr@mgb.gov.ph, region13@mgb.gov.ph, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 2
<r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-R3 ORD <oredr3@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 3 <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon Region
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, RED MIMAROPA OFFICIAL
<denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R6 RED Francisco Milla Jr <r6@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR-10 RED ARLEIGH
J. ADORABLE" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, RSCIS Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Caraga
Region <r13@denr.gov.ph>, Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, DENR National Capital Region <ncr@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, mavictoria_abrera@emb.gov.ph, madorica_hipe@emb.gov.ph,
nelson_honrado@emb.gov.ph, wilson_trajeco@emb.gov.ph, noemi_paranada@emb.gov.ph, michaeldrake_matias@emb.gov.ph,
masocorro_abu@emb.gov.ph, ramarniel_pascua@emb.gov.ph, lormelyn_claudio@emb.gov.ph, letecia_maceda@emb.gov.ph,
alex_jimenez@emb.gov.ph, reynaldo_digamo@emb.gov.ph, mario_bulacan@emb.gov.ph, omar_siakol@emb.gov.ph,
albert_arcamo@emb.gov.ph

Good day!

Below is the zoom meeting credentials for our 2021 DENR Management Conference.

Topic: 2021 DENR Management Conference
Date: May 31 - June 02, 2021
Time: 8:00am Philippines

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85032721911?pwd=MDArZ0FtRjBpSEZMR1dhQ0lmcFlBUT09

Meeting ID: 850 3272 1911
Passcode: MANCON

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85032721911?pwd=MDArZ0FtRjBpSEZMR1dhQ0lmcFlBUT09


For your reference.

Thank you.
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=179b1e2473add00e&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_kp809mqv1&safe=1&zw

